ORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (ey. 6-93)		2003	T	Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			1	1002-KN		
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼ ▼			▼	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Con-missioner of Pate	102381	073	attached origi	inal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-13 Sachen Chandaria	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Conros Corporation  Internal Address: 41 Lesmill Road					
_	association imited Partnership	Street Address:  City: North York, Ontario State: ZIP:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Associat				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership					
_	Merger Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ontario, Canada ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N				
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration num</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>76/273,007 76/273,006</li> </ul>	DC13(3).	В.	Trademark Re	gistration No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 2	₫ No			
Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352 Internal Address: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00				
		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charge	ed to deposit account		
Street Address: 4940 Munson Street, N.W.		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Canton State:	OH ZIP: 44718	19-0083				
3/04/2003 DBYRNE 00000139 76273007	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE				
1 FC:8521 40.00 00 2 FC:8522 25.00 00 9. Statement and signature.			correct and an	attached copy is a true copy		

Signature February 10, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

of the original document.

Joseh A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0827

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sachen Chandaria, an individual of the United Kingdom, having an address of P.O. Box 48870, Nalrobi, Kenya, (hereafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in various trademarks and is the record title holder of said trademarks shown on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Conros Corporation, a Canadian corporation, having a business address of 41 Lesmill Road, North York, Ontario, Canada M3B 2T3, (herein after referred to as Assignee) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title and interest in said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and

WHEREAS, Conros Corporation desires to obtain the legal title to said trademarks and to the registrations shown on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly knowledged, Scahen Chandaria by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto said Conros Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said Sachen Chandaria hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said Conros Corporation its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said Sachen Chandaria had in, to and by, under and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0828

through, said trademarks, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said Conros Corporation for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Sachen Chandaria, had this Assignment not been made.

Executed at NAIROBI	, this 15 day of MARCH , 2002.
	Sachen Chandaria
WITNESS: Jumeste	By: M.A. PIRMOHAMED Name:

STATE OF Nairobi, Kenya, ss:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for Kenya personally appeared Sachen Chandaria, personally well known to me, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and duly authorized corporate act and deed of Sachen Chandarla for the purposes therein set forth.

Witne	ess my signa	ature and o	official sea	lat Warker	_,	, this 26 th
day of MA						
ा । स्थापनाम्बर्धाः स्थापनाम्बर्धाः । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । ।	- n.		**	januar i		alles
		NOTARY PUBLIC				

SEAL

76/273,007

**MARK** 

SEAL-IT SILVER TAPE

## SCHEDULE A

SERIAL NUMBER

76/273,006 SEAL-IT GOLD TAPE

TRADEMARK P.04
REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0830

**RECORDED: 02/13/2003**